Net cash (used in) / generated from financing activities (139,898) 470,209

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  13,896 91,188

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January 2,839,330 2,228,487

Effect of exchange differences (11,197) 1,547

Cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2,842,029 2,321,222

The notes on pages 11 to 19 form part of these financial statements.

Tan Chong International Limited Interim Report 2015

11

1 Basis of preparation

 The unaudited interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the
requirements of the Listing Rules of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the
“Stock Exchange”), including compliance with International Accounting Standard 34,
Interim Financial Reporting, issued by the International Accounting Standards Board.

 The unaudited interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the
same accounting policies adopted in the 2014 annual financial statements, except for
the adoption of IFRS 9 (2009), Financial Instruments, which is applied retrospectively.
Comparatives for the six months ended 30 June 2014 are restated as follows:

As
previously

reported

HK$’000

Effect of
adoption

of IFRS 9 (2009)

HK$’000

As restated

HK$’000
Consolidated Income Statement
Other operating income 100,778 (4,552) 96,226
Other operating expenses (115,668) 100,107 (15,561)
Profit from operations 112,600 95,555 208,155
Profit before taxation 130,565 95,555 226,120
Profit for the period 72,794 95,555 168,349
Profit for the period attributable to
   equity shareholders of the Company 57,600 95,555 153,155
Basic and diluted earnings per share
   (cents) 2.9 4.7 7.6

Consolidated Statement of
   Comprehensive Income
Investments designated as at fair value

through other comprehensive income:
   - Changes in fair value recognised

during the period - (94,273) (94,273)
Available-for-sales securities:
   - Changes in fair value recognised

during the period 1,282 (1,282) -
Other comprehensive income for the
   period 51,401 (95,555) (44,154)

Consolidated Statement of Changes in
   Equity as at 1 January 2014
Fair value reserve 5,146 2,056,645 2,061,791
Retained profits 7,827,352 (2,056,645) 5,770,707

Consolidated Statement of Changes in
   Equity as at 1 January 2015
Fair value reserve 6,846 2,695,662 2,702,508
Retained profits 8,607,910 (2,695,662) 5,912,248

Notes to the Unaudited Financial Statements

Tan Chong International Limited Interim Report 2015

12

Notes to the Unaudited Financial Statements (continued)

2 Segment Reporting

(a)  Segment results

Revenue EBITDA
Six months ended 30 June Six months ended 30 June

2015

HK$’000

2014

HK$’000

2015

HK$’000

2014
(restated)

HK$’000

Business lines

Motor vehicle
distribution and
dealership business 3,882,317 3,334,510 245,118 205,922

Heavy commercial
vehicle, industrial
equipment distribution
and dealership business 361,805 299,222 12,783 18,450

Property rentals and
development 47,081 59,714 12,776 17,759